



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 26/2025
E3D A.C. A. L.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Mr. Vineet
Rohilla (VC), Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT CONTROLELR OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Mayank, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. Ld. Counsel for the respondent prays for still more time to file a reply even though six weeks were granted by the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2025. Let the reply be now filed within two weeks failing which cost of Rs. 20,000/- stands imposed to enable respondent to file it within further two weeks. Beyond four weeks, right to file reply shall stand closed without further orders.

2. Put up again for completion of pleadings on 01.11.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/sk