



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 26/2025 & I.A. 7438/2026

E3D A.C. A. L.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vineet Rohilla and Ms. Gurmeet
Kaur, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLELR OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
20.03.2026

%

At request of Ms. Nidhi Raman, learned CGSC, list on 25.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2026/VP/AK