



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 26/2025**

E3D A.C. A. L.

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Vineet Rohilla, Advocate.**

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLELR OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

I.A. 7438/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Appellant under Section 151 CPC for taking amended claims on record.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Nidhi Raman, learned CGSC accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent.
4. Reply be filed within two weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
6. List on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2026/RW